PLUG & PLAY POWER
next generation power source
FEATURES
• MIL-STD-810G: Shock & Vibration
• MIL-STD-461F: EMC
• Conformal Coated & Ruggedised as standard
• Operating temperature range of -55 to 70°C
• 47-440Hz input frequency

Part Numbering
Configured Units may be specified and ordered using the part
numbering system shown opposite. For example, part number
XFC123420S01 specifies the following 1000W power supply.
• XFCS01 powerPac 1000W  powerPac
• Xg1C 2.5V @ 50A powerMod
• Xg2C 5V @ 40A powerMod
• Xg3C 12V @ 20A powerMod
• Xg4C 24V @ 10A powerMod
• Xg2C 5V @ 40A powerMod
Accessories
PowerMods can be parallel connected for higher current and series
connected for higher voltages. Configured units will have parallel and
series links fitted as required.
powerMods (for use with all powerPac models)
MODEL Vmin Vnom Vmax Imax Watts
Vtrim Vpot *
Xg1C 1.0 1.5 2.5 3.6 50A 125W
Xg2C 1.5 3.2 5.0 6.0 40A 200W
Xg3C 4.0 6.0 12.0 15.0 20A 240W
Xg4C 8.0 12.0 24.0 28.0 10A 240W
Xg5C 8.0 24.0 48.0 53.0 6A 288W
Xg7C 5.0 5.0 24.0 28.0 5A 120W
Xg8CV1 5.0 5.0 24.0 28.0 2.5A 60W
V2 5.0 5.0 24.0 28.0 2.5A 60W
Model
Slot A
Slot B
Slot C
Slot D
Slot E
Option code (See Note A)
‘0’ = standard IEC Inlet
‘A’ to ‘Z’ = flying leads
‘S’ = Conformal Coating
& Ruggedised
Slot F
Factory UseXFC 0 12 4 5 2 S03
Note A:  Option Codes
1= Standard Model (with Thermal Signals)
3= Reverse Fan
5= Low Leakage Current
7= Low Leakage Current  & Reverse Fan
MODEL Watts
XFA 400W
XFB 700W
XFC 1000W
X
F
powerPacs (6slot package, 127mm wide)
*Certain applications may require military grade potentiometer or fixed resistors
- consult Excelsys for details.
Powerpac Connector Options
The default AC input connector is IEC however Xgen can also be
supplied with a 3-wire input cable.
H
i-R
e
l C
O
T
S
XF Series Derating Curves XF Series Derating Curves
Conformal Coated powerMods, Xg1C to Xg8C, MUST be
used with XF powerpacs